## DETAILED ADVERTISEMENT

## NOTICE FOR ENGAGEMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER FOR ITS CORPORATION OWNED AND CORPORATION OPERATED RETAIL OUTLETS (COCO)

IndianOil Corporation proposes to engage Service Provider for providing various services at its Corporation Owned Corporation Operated Retail Outlets at the following locations in the state of Maharashtra.

S.N	Location / Brief	Reven	State	Estimat	Tenure	Financial	Amount
о.	Address	ue		ed	of	capability	of Bank
		Distric		Sales	contract:	(liquid	Guarante
		t		(MS+H		asset) of	e as
				SD)	Three	the	Collateral
				KL/PM	Year /	applicant	Security
					One Year	for	(Rs. In
						assessment	Lacs)
						(Rs in Lacs)	
Α	В	C	D	E	F	G	Н
	Coco Ambad						
	Nasik Lube Depot,						
	X1 Dr Aabasaheb						
	Gaware Marg,				Three Year	15 Lacs	18
	MIDC						
1	Ambad,Nasik, 422010	NASIK	MAHARASHTRA	220			
L	COCO SINNAR	NASIK	MANAKASHIKA	220			
	Sinnar Shirdi						
	Road, Nr APMC						
	Market, Nasik	NASIK	MAHARASHTRA	300	Three Year	15 Lacs	22
	422103						
2							
	COCO WRD						
	PUNE,						
	MANGALWAR				Three Year	15 Lacs	20
	PETH, PUNE			226			
3	411001	PUNE	MAHARASHTRA	226			

Any Indian resident (Individual only) is eligible to apply. Dealer / distributor / LOI holder of any Oil Company (including Service Provider) and their family unit will not be eligible to apply. However, existing Service Provider / Job Contractor/ Labour Contractor will be eligible to apply for the contract of the COCO – under contract with them.

The Service Provider will be governed by "The Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970" and will be obliged to fulfill the role required of him under any rules / regulations / statutory provisions.

Interested individuals are requested to collect copy of the detailed guidelines / brochure and application form, from the address given below, on payment of Rs.100/- (Rupees one hundred only) by a Demand Draft / Pay order in favour of **Indian Oil Corporation Ltd** payable at the location as indicated in the address below .

The offers being invited are for providing manpower and various services as required by the Corporation and Service Provider will have no claim whatsoever on getting dealership for the subject location in view of having been awarded contract and that selected Service Provider besides entering into an agreement will have to give under oath an undertaking to this effect.

The detailed guidelines (Brochure) and application form can also be downloaded from our website <u>www.iocl.com</u>

The applicants are advised to be guided by the terms and conditions as contained in the Brochure. The selected applicants will be required to provide collateral security in the form of Bank Guarantee as mentioned against each location above.

Interested applicants, who wish to apply are required to submit a Demand Draft of **Rs.1000/-** (Rupees one thousand only) payable in favour of **"Indian Oil Corporation Limited** as non-refundable application fee at the location as indicated in the address below, along with the completed application form.

Completed application forms should reach the Divisional office as indicated below latest by **19/08/2020**, **1700** hrs. Applications received after due date and time, for any reason, will not be considered.

## 1) ADDRESS OF MUMBAI DIVISIONAL OFFICE ( For S. No. 1 to 2 ) Location: Mumbai

Sarjan Plaza, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Near Nehru Planetorium, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

 ADDRESS OF PUNE DIVISIONAL OFFICE (For S. No. 3) Location: Pune
2<sup>nd</sup> floor BSNL Telephone Exchange Building, Opposite Pune Golf Course, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune -6